W,

OWNER's Contract No. S080501-1
ENGINEER's Contract No, 377543

ENGINEER CH2M HILL

oo - ) CHANGE ORDER ,
, No. 2 (Final)
. nee
DATEOF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE  07/14/2009
OWNER St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Cajun Constructors, Inc.
Contract: Destrehan Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase 1 Headworks Rehabilitation
Project: '

e LR YN =]

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:
A. Delete the Following Work Items:
Contract Item: 6) Relocation of Infrastructure Items
Delete item in its entirety. (- $20,000).
B. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities :
Contract Item: 4) Rehabilitation of Divider Boxes
The quantity is to be changed to 1071 S.F. (+$598).

Reason for Change Order:

.DE@EUWE

ﬂ JuL 2 1 2009

A.  The work item “Relocation of Infrastructure Items™ was not used and can be eliminated from the contract, _
B.  The quantity for this work item included an allowance due to concerns regarding the accuracy of the original plant
construction drawings. Upon completion of the work item a final quantity take-off was performed with the engineer,

the contractor, and the coating sub-contractor, which resulted in an adjustment of the previously estimated quantities.

The final quantity is 89 S.F. less than the base bid work item.

A

Attachments:

00806-1

~




CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: \ CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: ' /
Original Contract Price " | Origingt Contract Times: /
' Substantial Completion: 140
$349,500.00 Ready foxfinal payment; 140 /
(days or dates) /
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No, 4 to
No. 0 to_1 : ' No. 1 :
Substantial Complet? 40
$19,993.00 Ready for final payment; 9 /
g
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this % Order:
Substantial Completion: 0
$369,493.00 Ready for final payment; 180\
ys or dates) \
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decregde) this Change Order:
$-19,402.00 payment: - N
| (days) N
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: ! imes with all approved Change Orders: \
i ion: 180
$350,091.00 : 180
. (days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: ' VTP‘XI; VED: ACCEPTED:
By, Y da L py VLU By: _ {anONs

ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)

Date: __0717/2009 Date: €07 Date: 7-20-09

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition) -

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of Aunerica and the Construction Specifications Institute,

00806-2




o~

Pie 352930 %L1°0 90°165S Z ANV { ON SHIVNUELTY ¥ 19 5Svd ¥0 HSTIVd STTIVHD “1S O.L ASVAAINI 1S3 SNLLIASTY
C0SSTES  (00000°0TS)  (0OPGSTTIS) 0008 00°160°05€S QUTOFEIS 00°E66'61S 00'00S 6FES STYIOL
0005 62
0008 ’ [
00'08- &Z
0008 5T
0008 <z
0005 (3
00°0% - 3
000§ 7T
0008 [
0008 [
0008 61
0008 8%
0008 A1
0008 91
0008 <1
0008 +1
0003 €1
0003 z1
0003 11
0008 01
00L61°ES 00'L61°€S 00T 00°LEF €5 00t __[60°CS S| wowsnouIy 119l [EImonns paiEiousRp jo edsy| 6
00°L0L 28 i 00°L0L°ST8 001 00°L0L'5TS 00’1 [00°08 El 9310007 pAlIOUSiep Jo ieday| 8
00182 €S 00 18T €3 001 00187 €5 00t [0008 §1joddng adig [pol§ SSA[UIIS JO UCHE([EISU] pue vonestqed] [
60°C00 0TS 0008 000 G0 600025 601 -~ [oo0000zS [ 00°000°0Z$ ST SWR1] UOHDTUISELU] JO UOHE0ORY| 9
00°0v9°301S 0’1 - - 00'0v93018 q0't 00°0F9'3018 ST S[ERIWqRS pus UCHEZIROWS(J UORBYIQON $
[ 00'99C 6¢5 00 1L01 00'865% o0l 00T69PS | 000l |0009¢E €SS 000311 {00'9%S 45 X0 19pIAIQ JO UohEiqELad | ¢
00°000°058 00T - - 00°0007058 00T 00'000'$Z$ LE] 80 “1DS PUB LOZ TS SO 3PS JO 4oy €
. 00°00S°L$ Q008 00'C 00°005°LS 0005 00005 LS 0008 000518 JT|fEld JOOLf BUIICACNS SA{SUY PIPPIQUI] JO JUdWade[ady| T
00600058 90T - -~ loo'aoo’ors "~ [o0T 000007028 VA |3t] S5eAAq (OGI-p¢ 9AOWIRI PUe 3591 pue ([esut S1eduqed| 1
00°000°0LS [ f - - |oo0coeLs [T%4 00000°5€S v ST {PUI-QEXPZ PUR qUis ssedAg WOUIpZ [reisul| B[
SUSNIPPY suonApPa EE ST SeSEAIIAE 1507 Znuen 1503 AmEEngy 1503 Anueid 150D Lnuue | augwan | weq OndLEsaq ON WRI[
NE( 01 [810], Z "ON X2p2() 23uBy]) 1 ‘ON J3paQ UM_—N..—U RSt lilve ) —ﬂ=_w_h° -

1 258Ud dLMA BUCIRY UBGaNS( ‘I-1050805 "ON LOArOUd HSIHVE JO4 [ °ON ALYNYALTY PUF 414 ASVE

SIDNVHO 40 NOILJRIOSIA - b ON INIWHOVLLY




