Prd.

2009-0306
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 09-8-7
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. 2 (Final) for Parish Project No.
S080501-1, Destrehan WWTP Rehabilitation Phase |
Headworks to decrease the contract amount by
$19,402.00.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 08-12-2, adopted December 1, 2008, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Cajun Constructors, Inc. for Destrehan WWTP Rehabilitation Phase |
Headworks in the amount of $349,500.00; and,

WHEREAS, Change Order 1 increased the contract amount to $369,493.00 to pay for
the repair of unforeseen concrete damage beyond two inches of depth;
and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to finally amend the contract, deleting one item, and adding
to another item, resulting in a decrease in the contract of $19,402.00.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order

No. 2 (Final) for Parish Project No. S080501-1, Destrehan WWTP Rehabilitation Phase

| Headworks to decrease the contract amount by $19,402.00.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote the vote thereon was
as follows:
YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN
LAMBERT, NUSS
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: COCHRAN
And the ordinance was declared adopted this _17th day of August , 2009,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

Destrehan WWTP Change Order#2.doc

—7

CHAIRMAN:

SECRETARY: MM” )b Tecche RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
DLVD/PARISH Pyﬁém Vot 1R 2009 CLERK OF COURT OFFIGE
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: ' ON Qu& uot 19,204

1/, AS ENTRYNO._25Y (25
PARISH PRESIDENT: _ w IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
RETD/SECRETARY: ({' P, 400 NO. 134o FOLID A%3

T .QQZ)épm Rech By: _ /O



4
.

"

oo : , CHANGE ORDER _
No. 2 (Final)
N e
DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE  07/14/2009
OWNER St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Cajun Constructors, Inc.
Contract: Destrehan Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase 1 Headworks Rehabilitation
Project:

OWNER's Contract No. S080501-1
ENGINEER's Contract No. 377543

ENGINEER CH2M HILL

o — — e~ ma s

Y

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:

1)
A.  Delete the Following Work Items: . ! W ‘
Contract Item: 6) Relocation of Infrastructure Items qit JuL 2 1 2009
Delete item in its entirety. (- $20,000). L

B. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities : Lk e :
Contract Item: 4) Rehabilitation of Divider Boxes O ¢ R PSP E
The quantity is to be changed to 1071 S.F. (+$598). i

Reason for Change Order:

A.  The work item “Relocation of Infrastructure Items” was not used and can be eliminated from the contract. _

B.  The quantity for this work item included an allowance due to concerns regarding the accuracy of the original plant
construction drawings. Upon completion of the work item a final quantity take-off was performed with the engineer,
the contractor, and the coating sub-contractor, which resulted in an adjustment of the previously estimated quantities.
The final quantity is 89 S.F. less than the base bid work item. . ~

A

Attachments:

00806-1




CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

$349,500.00

140

140

/

(days or dates)

/

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. 0 to_1 :

Net change from
No. 1

evious Change Orders No. £ to

Substantial Complet? 40
$19,993.00 Ready for final paymen¥; 40 _/
@y
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Chafge Order:
Substantial Completion: 0
$369,493.00 Ready for final payment; 180\
ys or dates) \

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

Net increase (decregée) this Change Order\

$-19,402.00 Ready for fipdl payment: - \
(days) N
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: imes with all approved Change Orders: \
tantial Completion: 180
$350,091.00 ady for final payment: 180
(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

ACCEPTED:

oo e e

ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: S—1€=0

Date: __0717/2009

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Date: ]-20-09

CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806-2



pig ased Jo %L1°0 00'165$ ZANY | ON SELVNIALTY % dld SVE 404 HSRIVd SITIVHD 1S OL SSVEUONI LS0D DNILINST
005812€§  (00000°0T8) (0O6STT1S) 0003 00'160°05€$ 0020t'61$ 00°£66°61% 00°005'6V€$ 'STVIOL
0008 67
000§ ’ 87
0008 [k
0008 9
0008 T
0008 [
0008 €
000§ [42
0008 [
0008 07
00708 61
0008 31
0008 L1
0008 91
000% Sl
0008 [l
0003 €l
0003 4l
0008 11
0008 Of
00°L61'LS 00°L61°€S 001 00'L61'€S 00t [000$ S| WOWAdIONIZY []PIS [BIMOnIIS PAlRioLalep Jo eday| 6
00°L0L'5TS j 00°LOLSZS 001 00'L0L'STS 001 [00°0S ST T PU0A?Q 21210007 paieiouaiop Jo ieday| g
007182 €S 00'182°<$ 001 00'187°€S 001 (0008 S7[oddng adid 19915 SS3[uiel§ JO UONIE[[EISU] puE uoneduqed| £
00°000°028 0008 000 00°000°0¢S 001 - 000007028 00'1 0070007078 ST SWI2}] UOHOMISEU] JO UONEXORN|[ 9
000v9°8018 {001 - - Jooor9'801s  [00'1 00'079'801$ ST S[EPIQNS PUB UONEZIIGOWS( WONEZIIGON| ¢
00+60'vS 00997 '6v$ 00°1L01 00'865$ 00°Cl 0060 PS | 00701 [00°09€7€SS 000511 {009v$ AS XOg] JOPIAI(] JO UOHEIQEYRY] ¥
00'000'05$ 007 - - |oo'000%05s 00T 00'000°5C$ va 307 "19S PUE L0T TOS S31eD apyis Jo wawooe(day| ¢
00°005°LS 00°0$ 000 00°005'LS 0005 [0000S°L$ 000§ 0005 1§ A1 reld 2001 Suiioddng sajBuy pappaquig Jo tuswaoeidey| 7
00'0000%$ 00T B -~ [00°000°0v$ 00 00000028 v [oul] s5edRq y3ui-p7 2AOWAI PUE 1531 PUE [[BISUY 31edHQed| G
00°000°0L$ 007 ) - - {00'0000L8 007 00000°5€S vd 391 YOUl-OEXpZ PUE quis ssedig Pui-pz [EIsu| 1
suonippy suon3pq pElVERRET| | Sasga.nuf -nOU h-_-:w—_o 150D h«_::_:ﬂv 10D X -«:s:O ~meU .Ag_c__u:c g uf nun :e_un_humuﬁ— ‘ON WA
¥ 0} [BIO], T "ON 13p10 suey) L2paQ Isusy) »eHUD _ﬂ.__m_._o

195844 JLAAM [BU0I3Y UBY2ISA( ‘T-10$080S "ON LOArOUd HSIAVd HOJ 1 "ON ALVNYIALTV Pue qrd asvd

SIONVHD 40 NOILdINOSIA - L ON LNIWHOVLLY




